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1 Pankaj Kumar Manohar Lal V.P.O. Bhukkar, P.O. Bhukkar, Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 177024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

2 Kavita 
Choudhary

Pritam Chand V.P.O. Serathana, Tehsil Nagrota
Bagwan

Kangra H.P. 176056 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

3 Kajal Satpal V.P.O. Serathana, Tehsil Nagrota
Bagwan

Kangra H.P. 176056 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

4 Ishwari Prasad Ram Kumar C/o Ma Department of Economics,
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171005 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

5 Kartika Thakur Kartar Singh House No. 9 & 10 Phase‐2, Bilaspur Bilaspur H.P. 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

6 Vinod Kumar Ram Prakash C/o BEEO Sadar, P.O. Raura Sector,
Tehsil Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

7 Arun Kumar Parma Nand Village Kariyara (Panga), P.O. Kariyar,
Tehsil Dehra

Kangra H.P. 171717 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

8 Manish Kumar Prakash Chand Village karahpura, P.O. Dhaloon, Tehsil
Nagrota Bagwan

Kangra H.P. 176056 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

9 Aruna Negi Gautam Singh Shop No. 24, Tapri, P.O. Tapri, Tehsil
Nichar

Kinnaur H.P. 172104 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

10 Diksha  Madho Prashad Vill. Bradhivir PO. Gutkar Teh Sadar  Mandi H.P. 175001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

11 Omprakash  Nagnu Ram  Vill. Dhamchyan PO. Thartukhod Teh.
Padhar 

Mandi H.P. 175013 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

12 Deepak Kumar Des Raj  VPO. Tunuhatti Teh. Bhatiyat  Chamba H.P. 176301 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
13 Manjeet Kumar Beli Ram  Vill. Dodu Rajputan PO. Chamukha

Teh. Rakkar 
Kangra H.P. 177033 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

14 Ritika Sharma  Ramesh Sharma  Q.No. 9 Type ‐3 H.B. Colony Hamirpur  Hamirpur H.P. 177001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

15 Saurabh Sharma  Rajesh Sharma Vill. Malon PO & Teh  Soaln Solan H.P. 173211 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

Rejection list for the post of Statiscal Assistant Post Code 466



16 Jeevan Kumar Situ Ram  VPO. Chachian Teh. Palampur Kangra H.P. 176059 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
17 Meenakshi  

Dogra
Atama Ram Dogra Vill. Darla PO. Bhaleth  Teh. Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P. 176108 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

18 Jagdeep Kumar Paras Ram  Vill. Baidi PO. Bandi Teh. Kangra Kangra H.P. 176209 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

19 Keshav  Kuldeep Singh  VPO. Panjawar Teh. Una Una H.P. 177208 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
20 Radha  Jatti Ram  Near Hospitasl Road Shillai Teh. Shillai  Sirmour H.P. 173027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

21 Dinesh Tanwar Laxman Singh V.P.O. Ber Ki Ser, P.O. Chambaghat,
Tehsil Solan

Solan H.P. 173213 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

22 Aman Sharma Amrit Lal C/o Economics Dept. Summer Hill Shimla H.P. 171005 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
23 Deepshikha Ganga Ram W/o Rakesh Kumar, C/o Ganga Ram,

P.O. & Tehsil Sunder Nagar
Mandi H.P. 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

24 Naveen Sharma Hira Nand Sharma C/o Brother General Store Shoghi,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171219 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

25 Avinash Jagdish Chand Village Kaisthwari, P.O. Nagrota
Bagwan, Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176047 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

26 Kapil Kumar Om Prakash Village Kawari, P.O. Nagrota Bagwan,
Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176047 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

27 Promila Devi Daulat Singh W/o Karan Singh, Village Jathani, P.O.
Bhalyani, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175102 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

28 Heena Gopal Singh Thakur Village Gajjeri, P.O. Jais, Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P. 171201 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

29 Naveen Kumar Bali Ram Sharma Village Boni, P.O. Bhapral, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

30 Sameer Sippy Hem Raj 214/4, Suhra Mohalla, Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
31 Anita Kumari Ramesh Chand Village Makrena Colony, Joginder

Nagar
Mandi H.P. 176120 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

32 Vibhuti Thakur Krishan Singh
Thakur

House No. 1330E, Adarsh Nagar,
Nayagaon,

Mohali Punjab 160103 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

33 Hitender Kumar Lal Singh V.P.O. Ner Chowk, Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175008 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 



34 Ayush Sen Surender Kumar Sen Niwas, P.O. Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

35 Dipesh Bhardwaj Kamal prakash Village Kandla, P.O. Surangani, Tehsil
Salooni

Chamba H.P. 176317 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

36 Kusum Lata Charan Singh Village Maleta, P.O. & Tehsil Shri Naina
Devi Ji

Bilaspur H.P. 174310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

37 Neelam Khewta Pratap Khewta C/o Hira Singh Negi, Rabon, P.O.
Saproon, Tehsil Solan

Solan H.P. 173211 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

38 Sushil Prasad Lal Chand prasad C/o Dhango Colony Rati, P.O. Rati,
Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175008 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

39 Ajay Thakur Jiya Lal Thakur Village Shalech, P.O. Bhont, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171003 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

40 Ramandeep Des Raj V.P.O. Upper Basal, Tehsil Una Una H.P. 177301 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
41 Harvinder Kaur kamaldeep Singh H.No. 04, BSNL Colony Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

42 Geetanjali Hira Mani C/o Vasu Kunj Engine, Sanjauli Shimla H.P. 171006 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
43 Suresh Kumar Prakash Chand H.No. 298, Ward No. 6, Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

44 Sumit Singh Nardev Singh Village V.P.O. Guler, Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 176033 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
45 Lalit Thakur Jyoti Ram Shop No. 15, Vyas Complex, P.O.

Bilaspur
Bilaspur H.P. 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

46 Surender Kumar Amar Chand Village Kand, P.O. Kardiyana, Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra H.P. 176052 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

47 Vanita Gulab Singh W/o Labh Singh, Village Kasan, P.O.
Saigaloo, Tehsil Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175052 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

48 Ashish Kapoor jai Singh V.P.O. Talai, Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174030 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
49 Inder Jeet Pohu Lal Village Dolra, P.O. Swahan, Tehsil

Sadar
Mandi H.P. 174310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

50 Anjana Dhiman Krishan Singh
Dhiman

Sec. No. 6, H.No. 36, ME, P.O. & Tehsil
Bilaspur

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

51 Reenu Pratap Chand Village Neri, P.O. & Tehsil Sandhole Mandi H.P. 176090 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 



52 Manu Rani Hari Singh W/o Shamsher Singh, Village Cheli,
P.O. Kapahra, Tehsil Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174029 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

53 Deepak Kumar Prakash Chand Village Bahi, P.O. Bhambala, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175004 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

54 Hans Raj Shri Ram Village Kotlu (Nandlu), P.O. Kotlu
(Brahmna), Tehsil Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174029 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

55 Jasbinder Singh Surat Singh Village jeor, P.O. Zakatrhana, Tehsil
Naina Devi

Bilaspur H.P. 174011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

56 Anshul Dikshit Onkar Chand V.P.O. Trehal, Tehsil Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176063 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
57 Ajay Thakur Sohan Singh Thakur House No. 164, Village Patta, P.O.

Naswal, Tehsil Ghumarwin
Bilaspur H.P. 174021 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

58 Duni Chand Laxman Dass V.P.O. Meramasit, Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175036 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 
59 Hemlata Vyas Bhagat Ram Vyas Block C‐16‐2, Kasumpti, Vikasnagar Shimla H.P. 171009 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

60 Jyoti Kumari Ratti Ram Village Chhanang, P.O. Gumma, Tehsil
Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

61 Vandana Kumari Avinash Kumar H.No. 257/6, Bahot, P.O. & Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 

62 Sagar Chand Keshav Ram Village Sayanh, P.O. Lohara, Tehsil
Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled 


